Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Stephen Fallis | 03/11/2003 |
| Jennifer Irvin | 03/11/2003 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of Navy |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 875 North Randolph Street |
| Internal Address: | Code 00CC |
| City: | Arlington |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22203-1995 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12236041 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)939-0679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-939-3481

Email: trudi.slone@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: NAVAIRWD COUNSEL GROUP (CODE K0000D)

Address Line 1: 1 ADMINISTRATION CIRCLE

Address Line 2: STOP 1009

Address Line 4: CHINA LAKE, CALIFORNIA 93555-6100

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 99512 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRIAN F. DRAZICH |

Total Attachments: 3

source=PriorAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021572 FRAME: 0561

500655254

\$40.00 00.000 source=PriorAssignment#page2.tif source=PriorAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021572 FRAME: 0562



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NC 96600

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 02, 2005

PTAS

102806887A

CHARLENE A. HALEY 1 ADMINISTRATION CIRCLE STOP 1009 NAWCWD K00000D CHINA LAKE, CA 93555-6100

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/22/2004

REEL/FRAME: 015637/0385

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FALLIS, STEPHEN

DOC DATE: 03/11/2003

ASSIGNOR:

IRVIN, JENNIFER

DOC DATE: 03/11/2003

ASSIGNEE:

NAVY, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, THE, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE 800 N. QUINCY STREET CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH, OFFICE OF COUNSEL, CODE OOCC - BALLSTON TOWER ONE ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22217-5660

PATENT

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, Virginia 22313-1450 - NWW.USPTC.GOV REEL: 021572 FRAME: 0563 015637/0385 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 10901397 FILING DATE: 07/22/2004

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ELECTROSTATIC CHARGE DISSIPATION COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING ENERGETIC

PARTICLES

LENELL MACKALL, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT

REEL: 021572 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 09/23/2008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Fallis and Jennifer A. Irvin, both of Ridgecrest, California, while employed by the Government of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ELECTROSTATIC CHARGE DISSIPATION COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING ENERGETIC **PARTICLES**

identified as Navy Case No. 84593, described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on

| <u>March 11</u> , 2003; and |
|---|
| WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, represented by the Secretary of the Navy and hereinafter referred to as the Government, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted; and |
| WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and |
| WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, it is the policy of the Government to obtain an option to exercise such rights; |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the Government the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. |
| We do hereby also grant unto the Government, the option to take the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications or other forms of protection thereon in all countries foreign to the United States in which the Government may file, or cause to be filed, applications for Letter Patent or other forms of protection, without payment of any consideration; provided, however that this grant of an option to take foreign rights in the invention, or applications or other forms of protection thereon, shall have force and effect only as to such applications filed in foreign countries within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letter Patent covering the invention, or within eight months from the declassification of the invention, whichever is later, and that all foreign rights exercised under the option are left to us subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on said invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government. |
| We hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and affixed our seal. S. Fallis Date March 11 2003 |
| Stankon Fellia |
| Date March 11, 2003 |
| Jennifer A. Irvin |

PATENT

REEL: 021572 FRAME: 0565